

(old) GR 238/11 (new) GR 395/14

Order No: 38

Dated: 21.02.15

Accused on c/b is absent without step.

Case is taken up for further evidence. No witness present.

Record shows summons had not been issued in view of order dated 15.12.14. As there is no witness in attendance it could not be said that absence of accused prevented this court in further proceeding.

As such surety is directed to cause production of the accused on the date fixed for evidence. The case is adjourned due to non attendance of witnesses.

Fix 01.04.15 for further evidence.

Issue fresh summons upon CSW 2 & 7.

D & C by me

*Chief Judicial Magistrate,
Darjeeling*

*Chief Judicial Magistrate,
Darjeeling*