

*GR 238/11 (new) 395/14*

*Order No: 40*

*Dated: 22.05.15*

*Accused on c/b is absent and Ld. Lawyer files petition u/ s317 CrPC. One witness Bablu Ram is present with Ld. APP. As such petition u/s 317 CrPC is allowed.*

*Witness Bablu Ram is examined cross examined in full and discharged as PW 6 and signature of witness on seizure list marked as Ext 2/1. No other witness is present.*

*Case is adjourned.*

*Fix 19.06.15 for further evidence.*

*Issue summons upon CSW 7.*

*D & C by me*

*CJM, Darjeeling*

*CJM, Darjeeling*