

GR 238/11 (new) 395/14

Order No: 41

Dated: 19.06.15

Accused on c/b is absent without steps.

It is 11.50 a.m. None appears on behalf of accused on repeated calls.

Case is taken up for further evidence. Record shows summons successively issued upon I/O and return reached this record that he received summons on 22.03.15 but he did not appear for deposition fixed on 01.04.15 as per said return. The case is being dragged for his examination. As such I/C Sadar PS is directed to cause service of summons upon S.I Sujit Das by the date fixed and confirm the attendance of said witness before this court without fail.

Fix 21.07.15 for further evidence.

Let a copy of this order be sent to I/C Sadar PS for his information and taking necessary action.

D & C by me

**Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling**

**Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling**

Later: after passing order accused Sonam Sherpa turns up by filing hazira.

**Sd/-
Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling**