

*Order No:42*

*Dated: 21.07.15*

*Accused is found absent on call.*

*It is 12.00 noon. None moves on behalf of accused on repeated calls. This day is fixed for further evidence. No witness turns up. Received RT message from SI Sujit Das who has been reported to be deputed in law and order duty at Bhadrakali. As such he is unable to attend and to be examined.*

*Let the RT message be kept with the record. In this circumstances as there is no witness in attendance case is adjourned.*

*Fix 07.08.15 for further evidence.*

*Inform SI Sujit Das through court Inspector to attend on the date fixed i.d law will proceed in its own way.*

*Let a copy of this order be sent to Court Inspector for taking necessary action.*

*Sd/-  
Chief Judicial Magistrate  
Darjeeling*