

**GR 238/11 (new) 395/14**

**Order No: 43**

**Dated: 07.08.15**

***Accused on c/b is present.***

***No witness turns up. Record shows SI Sujit Das did not turn up inspite of receiving summons. As such case is adjourned.***

***Due to non attendance of witness issue fresh summon upon SI Sujit Das through SP, Darjeeling.***

***Fix 08.09.15 for further evidence.***

***Accused is as before.***

***Let a copy of this order be sent to Court Inspector for taking necessary action.***

***D & C by me***

***Chief Judicial Magistrate,  
Darjeeling***

***Chief Judicial Magistrate,  
Darjeeling***