

GR 238/11 (new) 395/14

Order No: 46

Dated: 05.03.16

Accused on c/b is absent without steps.

Case is fixed for further evidence and E/R of W/W against SI Sujit Das.

No report as to execution of W/W is received.

This case is being dragged for only examination of I/O i.d SI Sujit Das who inspite of receiving summons did not turn up. As such W/W was issued against him on 08.09.15. Inspite of giving several reminder no good is received by this court. As such SP Darjeeling is requested to take appropriate steps for securing attendance of SI Sujit Das before this court on the date fixed.

Hence the case is adjourned.

Surety to produce accused on the date fixed.

Fix 06.05.16 for further evidence and E/R of W/W.

Let a copy of this order be sent to SP Darjeeling through Court Inspector, Sadar Court, Darjeeling for information and taking necessary action.

*Sd/-
CJM, Darjeeling*