

GR 238/11 (new) 395/14

Order No: 47

Dated: 06.05.16

Accused on c/b is absent without steps.

No witness turns up. No E/R of W/W against SI Sujit Das is received.

In this circumstances case is adjourned.

Fix 29.06.16 for E/R of W/W and further evidence.

Issue reminder upon SP, Darjeeling for expedite the execution of W/W against witness SI Sujit Das.

Surety is directed to produce accused on the date fixed.

D & C by me

*Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling*

*Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling*