

G.R 238/2011
Reg. No. 395/2014

Order No. 57
Dated 07.04.2018

Heard Ld. Advocate for the accused person as well as the prosecution. Ld. Advocate for the accused person submits that the petitioner is in judicial custody since 26.03.2018 and his bail application was previously rejected on the same date. Ld. A.P.P. raises no objection for considering the bail application.

Considering the detention of the accused person, I am of the view that the accused person namely Sonam Sherpa fit to be enlarge on bail. The accused person directed to find bail of Rs. 1000/- with one surety of like amount i.d. to J.C.

If on bail, to 20.04.2018 for appearance of the accused person and further evidence.

D & C by me

Sd/-
Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling (incharge).

Sd/-
Chief Judicial Magistrate,
Darjeeling (incharge)