

G.R.No. 238 of 2011
Reg. no. 395 of 2014

Order No. 78

Dated 17.03.2021

Today is fixed for production of the accused person and evidence of CSW 7 (IO).

The accused has been produced from District Correctional Home, Darjeeling.

Ld. APP and the Ld. Advocate for the accused person are present.

An RT message has been received wherefrom it appears that CSW7 has not been able to turn up before this Court today as he is engaged in law and order duty in connection with the ensuing Assembly Election, 2021 and a prayer has accordingly been made for fixing another date for evidence of CSW7.

Heard the Ld. APP and the Ld. Advocate for the accused person.

The case is adjourned this day.

To **31.03.2021** for production of the accused person and **17.05.2021** for evidence of CSW7 (IO).

Issue fresh summons.

BCII to comply.

D/C