

G.R. No. 238 of 2011
Reg. no.395 of 2014

Order No. 79

Dated 31.03.2021

Today is fixed for production of the accused.

The Ld. Advocate for the accused is present.

The Ld. APP is present.

The Ld. Advocate for the accused moves a bail petition.

The Ld. APP has raised objection stating that the accused is of the habit of misusing the liberty granted to him by this Court.

Considering the conduct of the accused as is revealed from the material on record, the prayer for bail stands rejected at this stage.

Fix **13.04.2021** for production of the accused and

17.05.2021 for evidence of CSW 7(I.O.)

(Summons has already been issued to CSW7).

D/C