

**G.R. 238 of 2011  
Reg. No. 395 of 2014**

Order No.95

Dated 10.05.2022

Today is fixed for appearance.

Ld. APP is present.

The sole accused on c/b is absent without steps.

None move on repeated calls till 02:00 pm.

Issue WA against the accused.

Fix. **01.07.2022** for ER/WA.

D/C

**Sd/-**

**Chief Judicial Magistrate  
Darjeeling**

**Sd/-**

**Chief Judicial Magistrate  
Darjeeling**