

G.R. Case No. 238 of 2011  
Reg. No. 395 of 2014

Order No. 96

Dated 15.06.2022.

Heard the bail prayer.

Perused the record.

Considered.

It appears that W/A had been issued against the accused at trial stage for non-appearance. Hence, I am inclined to enlarge him on bail.

The accused may find himself bail of Rs.500/- with one surety of like amount, i.d. to JC.

Recall W/A.

To 01.07.2022 for appearance.

D/C