

**G.R. Case 238 of 2011**  
**Reg. No. 395 of 2014**

Order No.97

Dated 01.07.2022

Today is fixed for appearance.

The Ld. APP is present.

The sole accused is present by filing *hazira*.

On perusal of case record it transpires that the case was previously posted for evidence.

Accordingly, issue summons upon CSW-7.

Fix **10.08.2022** for evidence of CSW-7.

D/C