

G.R Case No. 238 of 2011
Reg. No. 395 of 2014

Order No. 98

Dated 10.08.2022

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW 7.

The accused is absent by petition u/s 317 of the Cr.P.C.

The petition is considered and allowed.

CSW 7 S.I. Sujit Das, presently, posted as O.C., Phansidewa P.S. has prayed for time on the ground of being engaged in Law and Order Duty.

Time is allowed.

To **24.08.2022** for evidence of CSW 7 S.I. Sujit Das.

A copy/ soft copy of this order be sent to the S.I. Sujit Das, O.C. Phansidewa P.S., Siliguri,s for his information.

No further summons shall be sent to him.

G.R.O. to do the needful.

D & C by me