

**GR. 238 of 2011**  
**Reg. No. 395 of 2014**

Order No.101

Dated 17.10.22

Today is fixed for ER/WWA in respect of CSW 7.

The Ld. APP and the Ld. Defence lawyer are present.

The sole accused is absent without steps.

The surety is directed to produce the accused on the date fixed i.d. W/A shall be issued.

Received one letter from the Reserve Officer (Legal Cell), Police Line, Darjeeling. On perusal of the said letter it appears that Witness Warrant in respect of SI Sujit Das was duly forwarded for execution.

But SI Sujit Das is not present today.

Fix 22.11.22 evidence and E/R of WWA in respect of CSW 7.

D/C