

**G.R. 238 of 2011**  
**Reg. No. 395 of 2014**

Order No. 102

Date 22.11.22

Today is fixed for evidence and E/R of WWA in respect of CSW7.

The Learned APP is present.

The accused Sonam Sherpa is absent without steps.

The surety has failed to produce the accused person.

Accordingly, issue W/A against the accused person.

Fix 13.02.23 for E/R of W/A.

**D/C by me**