

**GR. 238 of 2011**  
**Reg. No. 395 of 2014**

Order No. 105  
Dated 01.06.23

Today is fixed for ER/WA.

NER received from SI Amit Kr. Roy, of Sadar P.S. Darjeeling in respect of accused Sonam Sherpa wherein a prayer has been made for time.

Time is allowed.

Fix **01.09.23** for ER/WA.

D/C

**Chief Judicial Magistrate**  
**Darjeeling**

**Chief Judicial Magistrate**  
**Darjeeling**