

**GR. 238 of 2011**  
**Reg. No. 395 of 2014**

Order No. 112  
Dated 07.06.24

Today is fixed for ER/WA.  
The complainant takes no steps.  
No ER has been received.  
Issue reminder.

In view of the resolution adopted by the Local Bar Association for  
cease work on account of death of the mother of a senior Law Clerk Shri  
Sanjeej Thakur, the case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

Fix **17.07.24** for ER/WA.

D/C  
Chief Judicial Magistrate  
Darjeeling

Chief Judicial Magistrate  
Darjeeling