

**G.R. 238 of 2011 Reg. No. 395 of 2014**

**Order No. 23**

**Dated 09.03.2026**

Today is fixed for E/R of W/A.

Received one prayer from LASI Mamta Chettri for issuance of Proclamation and Attachment against the accused Sonam Sherpa.

Accordingly, issue Proclamation and Attachment against the accused Sonam Sherpa at once.

In view of the resolution passed by the Local Bar Association, the case is adjourned.

To **21.04.2026** for E/R of WPA.

**D & C**

**Chief Judicial Magistrate  
Darjeeling**

**Chief Judicial Magistrate  
Darjeeling**